

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 73

WHEREAS, The Wausau Area Regional Planning Commission was formed by Executive Order of the Governor of the State of Wisconsin on February 17, 1967; and

WHEREAS, all of the participating municipalities composing the Wausau Area Planning Commission have signed, through their respective Chief Executives, a Resolution dissolving the Wausau Area Planning Commission, effective as of the date of the establishment of a Marathon County countywide planning agency or as of January 1, 1974, whichever event shall first occur; and

WHEREAS, Marathon County has established a countywide planning agency and all of the assets of the Wausau Area Planning Commission are being transferred effective January 1, 1974 to the Marathon County Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Marathon County Planning Commission will commence its operations effective January 1, 1974.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PATRICK J. LUCEY, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby order that the Wausau Area Planning Commission which was heretofore known as the Wausau Area Regional Planning Commission, is hereby dissolved as of December 31, 1973.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison, this fourth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-four.

PATRICK J. LUCE

GOVERNOR

By the Governor;

cretary of State